RESCINDING ORDER

Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest

Bitterroot National Forest

Pursuant to Title 36 Code of Federal Regulation 261.50 (a) & (b), the prohibition listed in Order number 02-08-23-19, applicable to the Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest and Bitterroot National Forest dated and signed by Lisa Timchak, Forest Supervisor and Matt Anderson, Forest Supervisor is hereby rescinded effective 9/8/2023 at 0600, done at Dillon, MT on this 8th day of September.

LISA TIMCHAK Digitally signed by LISA Date: 2023.09.07 11:15:11 -06'00'

Lisa A. Timchak **Forest Supervisor** Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest

MATTHEW Digitally signed by MATTHEW ANDERSON Date: 2023.09.07 13:29:29 -06'00'

Matt Anderson **Forest Supervisor Bitterroot National Forest**